As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 314

26

Representative Ramos

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Bobbi DeBruler as the 2015 George W. Farmer Line Officer of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special	2
recognition to Bobbi DeBruler on receiving the 2015 George $\mathtt{W}.$	3
Farmer Line Officer of the Year Award from the Ohio Chief	4
Probation Officers Association; and	5
WHEREAS, Bobbi DeBruler is a remarkable individual, for she	6
has combined civic concern and dedication with the utmost	7
professionalism to become a dynamic leader in her field, and this	8
prestigious honor is a fitting tribute to her for her outstanding	9
efforts as an adult probation officer for Lorain County since	10
1999. Through her admirable devotion to service and achievement,	11
she has distinguished herself as a conscientious and hard-working	12
Ohioan, and she is truly deserving of high praise; and	13
WHEREAS, Willingly giving of her time, energy, and abilities	14
far beyond what was required or expected, Bobbi DeBruler has	15
striven to better the world around her and has earned the respect	16
and esteem of the entire community. We are certain that in the	17
years to come, she will continue to demonstrate the same	18
unwavering commitment to service for which she has become known;	19
and	20
WHEREAS, A highly principled individual, Bobbi DeBruler has	21
given back to the community far more than she has gleaned, and her	22
selfless contributions stand as the hallmark of responsible	23
citizenship. She can rest assured that she has set an example of	24
service worthy of emulation; therefore be it	25

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

H. R. No. 314 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 27
this Resolution, commend Bobbi DeBruler on her recent accolade and	d 28
salute her as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Bobbi	31
DeBruler.	32